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DS-PDEB2-EG2-WE
Wireless Emergency Button
Quick Start Guide

EN 50131-1:2006+A1: 2009+A2:2017
EN 50131-3:2009

EN 50131-5-3:2017

. Security Grade(SG) 2
Environmental Class(EC) Il

Certified by ;I'eI'e.ﬁcatiion
telefication
_u_u eficat

ENGLISH
APPEARANCE
1. Indicator 2. Button 3. Tamper Button 4. Battery
ENROLLMENT
INSTALLATION
|. Check signal strength.

II. Align the groove to install the detector.
a. with screw b. with sponge tape

Note: Non EN compliant after Installation wit Sponge Tape.

EATEST 1.Button Activated 2.Alarm Received
REPLACE BATTERY

User Manual

Scan the QR code for more information and operation help.
Specification

LED indicator Blue (alarm)
LED alarm i Flashing LED
Tamper protection Front & Back
-10°Ct0 55 °C (14 *F to 131 °F)
-10 °C'to 40 °C (14 °F to 104 °F)

Operating temperature

Certified
Storage temperature 20 °C t0 60 °C (-4 °F to 140 °F)
Operating humidity 10% to 90%
Dimension (W x H x D) 63.8mm x 63.8mm x 17.9mm
Weight 45,58

frequency 868MHz
[RF range 1.2Km (open area)
Battery CR2450 x 1 (included) 620mAh capacity’
Standard battery life. 5 years
PStype Type C
Low voltage level 260V
Consumption Quiescent Current: 23.02uA

Max: 36.89mA

Classification Use inside the supervised premises

FRANCAIS

ASPECT

1. Indicateur 2. Touche 3. Bouton antisabotage 4. Batterie
ASSOCIATION

INSTALLATION

I. Vérifier la puissance du signal.

I1. Alignez la rainure pour installer le détecteur.

a. avec des vis b. avec du ruban adhésif
PATEST 1. Bouton activé 2. Alarme regue
REMPLACEMENT DE LA PILE

Manuel d’utilisation
Scannez le code QR pour obtenir plus d’informations ainsi
qu’une aide concernant le fonctionnement de I'appareil.

Spécification
Indicateur LED

Etat de la LED en alarme
confirmée

Protection anti-sabotage [Avant et arriere
De-10°Ca55°C
Température de De-10°Ca40°C
foncti Certifié

Température de stockage |De -20 °C a 60 °C
Humidité de fonctionnement|De 10 a 90 %
Dimensions (I x H x P) 63,8 x63,8x17,9 mm

Bleu (alarme)

LED clignotante

Poids 45,5 g

Fréquence de transmission [868 MHz

Plage RF 1,2 km (espace dégagé)
Batterie 1 pile bouton CR2450 (fournie)
Durée de vie standard de

la pile 5 ans

DEUTSCH

AUFBAU

1. Stat i 2.Taste 3.

REGISTRIERUNG

INSTALLATION

I. Priifen Sie die Signalstarke.

Il. Richten Sie die Nut zur Installation des Melders aus.
a. mit Schraube b. mit Klebeband

EATEST 1. Taste aktiviert

BATTERIEWECHSEL

Benutzerhandbuch

Scannen Sie den QR-Code fiir weitere Informationen und
Bedienungshilfen.

Technische Daten

4. Batterie

2. Alarm empfangen

al Strength Test

LED-Anzeige Blau (Alarm)

ESPANOL

ASPECTO
1. Piloto 2.Botén 3. Botdn de manipulacion 4. Bateria
REGISTRO
INSTALACION
I. Comprobar la intensidad de la sefial.
Il Alinee la ranura para instalar el sensor.

a. Con tornillo b. Con burlete adhesivo de espuma
EIPRUEBA 1. Boton activado
REEMPLAZO DE LA BATERIA

Manual de usuario

Escanee el cddigo QR para obtener mas informacion y
ayuda sobre el funcionamiento.

led Azul (alarma)

2. Alarma recibida

LED-Alarmkonfirmation _ [Blinkt LED
Sabotageschutz Vorder- und Riickseite
-10 °C bis 55 °C

-10 °C bis 40 °C
Zertifiziert

-20 °C bis +60 °C

Betriebstemperatur

Lagertemperatur

Betriebsfeuchtigkeit 10 % bis 90 %
Abmessungen (BxT xH) [63,8 mm x 63,8 mm x 17,9 mm
Gewicht 45,5g

Obertragungsfrequenz 868 MHz

Funkreichweite 1,2 km (im freien Gelénde)
CR2450 x 1

(gehort zum Lieferumfang)

Standard-Batterielaufzeit |5 Jahre

Batterie

PORTUGUES

APRESENTAGAO

1. Indicador 2.Botdo 3. Botdo de violagdo 4. Bateria
REGISTRO
INSTALAGAO

1. Verificar a intensidade do sinal.

II. Alinhe a ranhura para instalar o detector.

a. com parafuso b. com fita esponjosa

EATESTE 1. Botdo ativado 2. Alarme recebido
TROCA DA BATERIA

Manual do usuério

Leia o codigo QR para mais informagdes e ajuda na operagdo.

Indicador LED Azul (alarme)

LED de confirmacéo de alarme |LED piscando

Protecdo antiviolagdo Frontal e traseira
-10°Ca55°C (14 °Fa 131°F)
-10°Ca40°C (14 °F a 104 °F)
Certificado

 Temperatura de armazenamento |-20 °C a 60 °C (-4 °F a 140 °F),
Umidade de operagdo 10% a 90%

Temperatura de operagdo

Dimensdes (L x A x P) 63,8 mm x 63,8 mm x 17,9 mm)|
Peso 45,5 ¢

Frequéncia de transmissdo 868 MHz

Faixa de RF 1,2 km (espaco aberto)
Bateria 1 x CR2450 (incluida)
Duragéo padréo da bateria 5 anos

TURKGE

GORUNUM

1. Gosterge 2.Digme 3. Kurcalama Dugmesi 4. Pil
KAYIT

MONTAJ

1. Sinyal giictinii kontrol edin.

II. Dedektori takmak igin oluga hizalayin.
a. vida ile b. stinger bant ile

Tf.S_T _ 1. Dugme Etkinlestirildi 2. Alarm Alindi

H PiLi DEGISTIRIN

Kullanim Kilavuzu

Daha fazla bilgi ve galistirma hakkinda yardim almak i¢in QR
kodunu tarayin.

Confirmacion de alarma led _|Led intermitente

Proteccién antimanipulacion Anterior y posterior

-10°Ca 55 °C (14 °F a 131 °F)
-10°Ca 40 °C (14 °F a 104 °F)
Certificado

Temperatura de almacenamiento|-20 °C a 60 °C (-4 °F a 140 °F))
Humedad de funcionamiento [10 % a 90 %

Dimensiones (An. x Al. x Pr.) 63,8 mm x 63,8 mm x 17,9 mm|

Temperatura de
funcionamiento

ITALIANO

ASPETTO
1. Indicatore 2. Pulsante 3. Pulsante manomissione 4. Batteria
REGISTRAZIONE

INSTALLAZIONE

1. Controllo intensita del segnale.

1. Allineare la scanalatura per installare il rilevatore.

a. con le viti b. con il nastro biadesivo

B TesT 1. Pulsante attivato 2. Allarme ricevuto
SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA

Manuale dell'utente

Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza sull'utilizzo,
scansionare il codice QR.

Specifiche
Indicatore LED Blu (allarme)
Conferma allarme LED LED lampeggiante
Protezione antimanomissione|Anteriore e posteriore
Da-10°Ca 55 °C(da 14 °Fa 131 °F)
Temperatura operativa Da-10°Ca40 °C (da 14 °F a 104 °F)
Certificato

Da-20°Ca 60 °C(da-4 °Fa 140 °F)
Da 10% a 90%

Temperatura di
conservazione

Umidita operativa

Peso 455g Di i (LxAxP) 63,8 mm x 63,8 mm x 17,9 mm
Frecuencia de transmisién 868 MHz Peso 45,5g
Alcance de radiofrecuencia 1,2 km (area abierta) Frequenza di trasmissione [868 MHz
3?;:";" deTabatera 1 bateria CR2450 (incluida) Portata segnale RF 1,2 km (spazi aperti)
convencional 5 afios Batteria — CR2450 x 1 (in dotazione)
Durata standard della "
batteria 5 anni
PYCCKWUN NEDERLANDS

BHELUHWII BUA,
1. UHaukatop 2. KHonka 3. KHonka gatuMka B3noma

PETUCTPALIUA 4. batapen
YCTAHOBKA
|. Mposepka yposHaA curHana.

B

. Boip ¢ nasom ana

a. C NomoLLbIo BUHTA b. C nomowbto knekon rybxku
WMCNbITAHUE 1. KHoMKa akTMBMpoBaHa 2. CurHan nonyyveH
3AMEHA BATAPEN

YKOBOACTBO N0/Ib30BaTENA

OtckanupyiTe QR-KOA, A1 NONYYEHNA CNPaBOYHOM MHpOpMALIN
no W Apyrvx i
TexHUYECKMe AaHHble

CBETOAMOAHbI MHANKATOP
Mo cpab

CuHwit (Tpesora)

P’ Muraiouuii ct Bevestiging led-alarm Knipperende led
COETOANOAA TheBOTn Sabotagebescherming Voor- en achterzijde
3awura ot B3noma n v 3aHAA naHeny| 10°Ctot55°C

or-107€ A0 55 °C Bedrijfstemperatuur -10 °C tot 40 °C
Pabouan Temnepatypa or-10°C po 40 °C Gecertificeerd
C o) HO
ETE 5 Opslagtemperatuur -20 °C tot 60 °C
Tennepanypa npu Xpaweri 10T -20°C 060 °C Bedrifsvochtigheid 10% tot 90%
Pabokan BnakHoCT, 10-90% Afmetingen (B x Hx D) |63,8 mm x 63,8 mm x 17,0 mm
Pasmepbi (L x Bx T) 63,8 MM x 63,8 Mm x 17,9 mm| Gewicht 4558
3:2“”3 nepeaain 32'85'\;”, Zendfrequentie 868 MHz
ﬂaanoch?qe‘:?Cer 12 4 RF-bereik 1,2 km (open ruimte)
,2 KM = A
PY-kaHana (Ha oTKpbITOM NpocTpaHcTse) Batteri] CR2450 x 1 (inbegrepen)

VERSCHIJNINGSVORM

1. Pictogram 2.Toets 3. Sabotageknop 4. Batterij
INSCHRIJVING
INSTALLATIE

1. Controleer de signaalsterkte.

II. Lijn de groef uit om de detector te installeren.

a. met schroef b. met sponstape

B testen 1. Knop geactiveerd
DE BATTERI) VERVANGEN
Gebruiksaanwijzing

Scan de QR-code voor meer informatie en assistentie bij de
bediening.

Specificatie

2. Alarm ontvangen

Led-indicator Blauw (alarm)

batapes CR2450, 1 wr. (npunaraetcs)
CTaHAapPTHbIil CPOK
cnyx6bl 6atapen

CESTINA
VZHLED

1. Indikator 2. Tlaéitko 3. Tlacitko neopravnéné manipulace
REGISTRACE 4. Baterie
MONTAZ

I. Zkontrolujte silu signalu.

Il. Vyrovnejte drazku a namontujte detektor:

a. pomoci Sroubu  b. pomoci oboustranné lepici pasky
EATEST 1. Tlacitko bylo aktivovano. 2. Alarm byl pfijat.
[H VYMENA BATERIE

Navod k obsluze
Dali informace a napovédu k ovladani ziskate
naskenovanim kédu QR.

5net

5 jaar

d
van de batterij

DANSK

BESKRIVELSE
1. Kontrollampe 2.Knap 3. Manipulationsknap 4. Batteri

REGISTRERING
INSTALLATION

I. Kontrollér signalstyrke.
Il Justér rillen for at installere detektoren.
a. Med skrue b. Med dobbeltside tape

EATEST 1. Knap aktiveret 2. Alarm modtaget
UDSKIFT BATTERI

Brugervejledning

Scan QR-koden for at fé flere oplysninger og hjaelp til betjening.

Ozellikler Specifikace
[LED géstergesi Mavi (alarm) LED Modry (alarm) LED-kontrollampe: BIa (alarm)
|LED alarm onayi Yanip Sénen LED Potvrzen alarmu pomoci Blikajici LED Bekraftelse af LED-alarm_|Blinkende LED
Kurcalama korumasi On ve Arka LED Manipulationsbeskyttelse |Forside og bagside
~10°Cila 55 °C (14 °F ila 131 °F) Ochranaproi | . . 10 °C til 55 °C
Calisma sicaklig -10°Cila 40 °C (14 °F ila 104 °F) neopravnéné manipulaci |Prednia zadn strana Driftstemperatur -10°Ctil 40 °C
Sertifikali -10 °Caz 55 °C Certificeret
Depolama sicakligi -20 °Cila 60 °C (-4 °F ila 140 °F) Provozni teplota -10°CaZ 40 °C Opbevaringstemperatur _|-20 °C til 60 °C
Calisma nemi %10 ila %90 Certifikovéno Luftfugtighed ved drift__ [10-90 %
Boyut (G x Y x D) 63,8 mm x 63,8 mm x 17,9 mm Skladovaci teplota —20°Caz60°C M3l (B x Hx D) 63,8 mm x 63,8 mm x 17,9 mm
ABIrlik 45,58 Provozni vlhkost 10%2az90 % Vaegt 45,58
iletim frekans! 868 MHz Rozméry (S x V x H) 63,8 x 63,8 x 17,9 mm Transmissionsfrekvens __ |868 MHz
RF araligi 1,2 Km (agik alan) Hmotnost 45,58 RF-reekkevidde 1,2 km (3bent omrade)
Pil CR2450 x 1 (dahil) Prenosova frekvence 868 MHz Batteri CR2450 x 1 dfgl;
|Standart pil 6mrii Syl Dosah VF 1,2 km (v otevieném prostoru) Standard batterilevetid  [5 ar
Baterie CR2450 1x (v baleni)
gtaat:(rjiaerdm Zivotnost 5 et

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China
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